Minnesota law.
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PRIVATE ACTS.

Sec. 5. For everyneglect in keeping a good and sufficient boat,
or fuilure to give prompt and rcady uttendance, the said R. P.
Miller, his heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns, shall forfeit
a sum, not execeding Lwenty-five dollars, to be recuovered by o eivil
action hefore any court having competent jurisdiction, and shall
be further liable'in n like action, for all dumnges nny person shall
sustain by reason of the neglect of xaid Miller, to fulfil any of the
duties imposed upon him by this act,

Sec. 6. Any persun who shall sustzin any injury by the negli-
gence or default of said Miller, or of the ferryman in his employ,
may heve a remedy by an action upon the bond required in this
act.

See. 7. The legislature may anlter, amend or repeal this act at
any time aflter its passage.

Approved March 6, 1853.

CHAPTER 78.

An A® gramung to Emanud Case, the right to extablish and meintein a fory acroer the

BEGTION.
1. Grant of tight to keep forryy for howll §. Liability for negleety suits for damages,
long & time, how Lrought,
2, To keep boats and cross all persons at}] G. Remedy for Injuries sustalned by negtls
sl Umes. gencu of owner or ferryman how recov-
8. Raten of forrlage not to excecd o spoci-, crud.
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4. Bond to be filed, conditions of; pcoalty charter.
for violation of.

BECUTION.

Bs it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Min-
nesola, That Emanuecl Case, his heirs, executors, admiristrators,
or assigns, shall have the cxclusive right and privilego for the period
of six years, of keeping and msintaining a forry across the Missis-
sippi river, oppasite to lots one gnd two, in biock thirty-two, in Bot-
tineau’s addition to the town of St. Anthony,.iv the county of Ram-
sey, and Territory of Minncsota; and no other ferry shall be
established within one half mile of said lota.

Sec. 2. Said Emanuel Casc, shall at all times keep n safe and
good hoat, in good repzir, suflicient for the accummodation of all
persons wishing to cross at snid ferry nnd shall give prompt and
ready oitendance on passengers or teams, on all occarions, und at
all hours, Lboth at night or day; but persons crossing at eaid ferry
at night, may be churged doublo the fare as hereinafter pre-
scribed.

Sec. 3. Tho rates charged for crossing at eaid ferry shall
not exceed the following:



PRIVATE ACTS.

For each foot passenger, - - - - - - - - - l0cents.
¢ coch horse, mure or mule, with or without rider, - 15 ¢

cuch two horav, two ox or two wmule team,

londed or unloaded, witih driver, - - -
each sinyglo horen carringe, - - - - - -
cach additivnal Lorse, mule, ox or cow, - -
cach awine or sheep, = - - - - - - - o
All freizht of lunber, merchandize, or other atticles not in teams,
at the rate of ten cents per barrel, filty cents per M feet of lumber,
and three cents per hundred weight of all other articles,

Sec. 4. The said Kmanuel Cuase shall, within rix months after
the passage of this act, file or cnuxe to be filed with the clerk of the
board of county commissioners of the county of Ramsey, a bond to
the said board, with twe or more suflicient suretios to he npproved
by said bourd, in the puewsal sum of enc thousand dollars; condi-
tioned that he will fulfil o}l the duties that are imposed upon him
in the foregoing sections, and in case of his Gilure so to do, he
shall forfeit all the bencfits that might have acerued te him from
its passage,
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Sec. 5. Forevery neglect in keeping a good and sufficient boat, ie

or failure te give prompt and due attendance, the suid Emanucl Case,
shall forfeit 2 sum not exceeding twenly dollars, to be recovered
by an action of debt, before any court having competent jurisdic-
tion, and ghall be further linble in an action on the case, for all
dammages any person may sustain by reason of the neglect of said
Case to fuliil any of the duties isnposed upon him by this act.

See. G.  Any person wio shalt sustain aoy injury by the negli-
gence or defuult of said Case, or of the ferryman in his cmploy,
may have a remedy by an action on tho bond required in this act.

Sec. 7. The legislature may alter, amend or repeal this act at
all times.

Approved March 6, 1852.
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CHAPTER 79.

An Ad o provide for laying out a Tont.rizl Rvzd frem the Falls of St. Anthony te the
weten boundary of Sibley county.

AccTiot. | SECTION,
1. Coatsb gonega appoiate]l; ro.d ol lo- | & Dutn» of rommlisioners; whero end
eated, where. I whunto nest.

Be it cnacled by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minne-
sola, That Emanuel Case, David Gorham and Calvin A. Tuttle,
of Hennepin county, are hercby appointed commissioners to locatoe
and mark a territorial read, commencing at the Falls of Saint
Anthony, from thonce on the most feasible route, via Stevens'
Mills, on Falls Creck, to the westcrn boundary of Sibley county.
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